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MODEL: Q161H

Note:The product picture is for reference,
the actual details shall prevail

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Push And Pull Sled
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Thank you very much for choosing this Product
Please read all of the instructions before using it.The information will help you
achieve the best possible results.

Operation safety

Please put this manual in a place easy to check and keep it properly. This
instruction manual clearly indicates how to use the equipment safely and correctly,
so as to prevent any harm or property loss caused fro you and others.

Danger
Do not use this product or any available optional equipment without first
completely reading andunderstanding these instructions.
Keep plastic bags away from children to prevent suffocation.
Always keep animals and children away from the push and pull sled
Please do not store the product in a damp place
Do not perform any makeshift repairs or modifications
Do not use it if parts are damaged.
Please choose the appropriate applicable place for use. Do not use it on uneven
ground

Warning
The maximum load-bearing capacity of the bracket is 275 lbs. Exceeding this
weight may damage the product.
Before using the equipment, check all parts for shipping damage. lf any part is
damaged, do notuse it, and contact VEVOR for further instructions.
Before operating the product, ensure that all components are properly and
securely assembledand that all fasteners are secure.
lf you give this product to someone else, must include this owner's manual.
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Part List

NOTE: Some fasteners may have spare parts. Please pay attention during
installation.

01.

2PCS

02.

1PCS

03.

1PCS

04.

1PCS
05.

1PCS

06.

1PCS

07.

2PCS

08.

6PCS

09.

6PCS

10.

12PCS

11.

3PCS

12.

3PCS

M10*55mm

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm
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13.

3PCS

14.

2PCS

15.

1PCS

16.

1PCS

17.

1PCS

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Step1
As shown in the figure, install the pillars and support plates first.
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Step2
As shown in the figure, assemble the installed support plate assembly with the left
and right legs and feet
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Step3
Finally, install the handrail and it's done.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Cleaning:
The surface can be cleaned with a soft damp cloth on a regular basis
Notice:
Regularly check if the product screws are loose and tighten them regularly.



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODÈLE: Q161H
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MODÈLE: Q161H

Remarque : l'image du produit est à titre de référence,
les détails réels prévaudront

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour le
retard dans la publication de toute mise à jour technologique ou logicielle
concernant notre produit.

Push And Pull Sled
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Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi ce produit
Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant de l'utiliser. Les informations vous
aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

Operation safety

Veuillez conserver ce manuel dans un endroit facile à consulter et le conserver
soigneusement. Ce manuel d'instructions explique clairement comment utiliser
l'équipement correctement et en toute sécurité, afin d'éviter tout dommage
matériel, pour vous et autrui.

Danger
N'utilisez pas ce produit ou tout équipement optionnel disponible sans avoir au
préalable lu et compris entièrement ces instructions.

Gardez les sacs en plastique hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d’

étouffement.
Gardez toujours les animaux et les enfants éloignés du traîneau à pousser et à
tirer
Veuillez ne pas stocker le produit dans un endroit humide
N'effectuez aucune réparation ou modification improvisée
Ne l'utilisez pas si des pièces sont endommagées.
Veuillez choisir un emplacement approprié. Ne pas utiliser sur un sol irrégulier.

Avertissement
La capacité de charge maximale du support est de 275 lb. Dépasser ce poids peut
endommager le produit.
Avant d'utiliser l'équipement, vérifiez que toutes les pièces n'ont pas été
endommagées pendant le transport. Si une pièce est endommagée, ne l'utilisez
pas et contactez VEVOR pour obtenir des instructions supplémentaires.

Avant d’utiliser le produit, assurez-vous que tous les composants sont

correctement et solidement assemblés et que toutes les fixations sont sécurisées.
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Si vous donnez ce produit à quelqu'un d'autre, vous devez inclure ce manuel du
propriétaire.

Part List

REMARQUE : Certaines fixations peuvent être équipées de pièces de rechange.
Veuillez faire attention lors de l'installation.

01.

2 pièces

02.

1 pièce

03.

1 pièce

04.

1 pièce
05.

1
pièce

06.

1 pièce

07.

2 pièces

08.

6 pièces

M10*55mm
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09.

6 pièces

10.

12 pièces

11.

3 pièces

12.

3 pièces
13.

3
pièces

14.

2 pièces

15.

1 pièce

16.

1 pièce

17.

1
pièce

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Étape 1

Comme indiqué sur la figure, installez d’abord les piliers et les plaques de

support.
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Étape 2
Comme indiqué sur la figure, assemblez l'ensemble de plaque de support installé
avec les pieds et les jambes gauche et droit
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Étape 3
Enfin, installez la main courante et c'est fait.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Nettoyage:
La surface peut être nettoyée régulièrement avec un chiffon doux et humide
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Avis :
Vérifiez régulièrement si les vis du produit sont desserrées et serrez-les
régulièrement.



Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELL: Q161H

Hinweis: Das Produktbild dient als Referenz.
die tatsächlichen Angaben sind maßgebend

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben
Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren.

Push And Pull Sled
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben
Bitte lesen Sie vor der Anwendung alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch. Die
Informationen helfen Ihnen, die bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Operation safety

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung an einem leicht zugänglichen Ort auf und
bewahren Sie sie ordnungsgemäß auf. Diese Bedienungsanleitung erläutert die
sichere und korrekte Verwendung des Geräts, um Schäden oder Sachschäden für
Sie und andere zu vermeiden.

Gefahr
Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt oder verfügbare optionale Geräte nicht, ohne diese
Anweisungen zuerst vollständig gelesen und verstanden zu haben.
Halten Sie Plastiktüten von Kindern fern, um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.
Halten Sie Tiere und Kinder immer vom Schiebe- und Ziehschlitten fern
Bitte lagern Sie das Produkt nicht an einem feuchten Ort
Führen Sie keine provisorischen Reparaturen oder Änderungen durch
Bei beschädigten Teilen nicht verwenden.
Bitte wählen Sie den geeigneten Einsatzort. Verwenden Sie es nicht auf
unebenem Boden

Warnung
Die maximale Tragkraft der Halterung beträgt 125 kg. Bei Überschreitung dieses
Gewichts kann es zu Produktschäden kommen.
Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung des Geräts alle Teile auf Transportschäden.
Wenn ein Teil beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie es nicht und wenden Sie sich für
weitere Anweisungen an VEVOR.
Stellen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme des Produkts sicher, dass alle Komponenten
ordnungsgemäß und sicher zusammengebaut sind und dass alle
Befestigungselemente sicher sind.
Wenn Sie dieses Produkt an jemand anderen weitergeben, müssen Sie diese
Bedienungsanleitung mitgeben.
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Part List

HINWEIS: Für einige Befestigungselemente sind möglicherweise Ersatzteile
erforderlich. Bitte achten Sie bei der Installation darauf.

01.

2 STÜCKE

02.

1 Stück

03.

1 Stück

04.

1 Stück
05.

1
Stück

06.

1 Stück

07.

2 STÜCKE

08.

6 Stück

M10*55mm
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09.

6 Stück

10.

12 Stück

11.

3 STÜCKE

12.

3 STÜCKE
13.

3
STÜCKE

14.

2 STÜCKE

15.

1 Stück

16.

1 Stück

17.

1
Stück

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Schritt1
Montieren Sie zunächst, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt, die Säulen und Stützplatten.
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Schritt 2
Montieren Sie die montierte Trägerplattenbaugruppe wie in der Abbildung gezeigt
mit den linken und rechten Beinen und Füßen
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Schritt3
Zum Schluss noch den Handlauf montieren und fertig.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Reinigung:
Die Oberfläche kann regelmäßig mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch gereinigt
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werden
Beachten :
Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob die Schrauben am Produkt locker sind und ziehen
Sie diese regelmäßig fest.



Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODEL: Q161H

Note:The product picture is for reference,
the actual details shall prevail

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Push And Pull Sled
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Thank you very much for choosing this Product
Please read all of the instructions before using it.The information will help you
achieve the best possible results.

Operation safety

Please put this manual in a place easy to check and keep it properly. This
instruction manual clearly indicates how to use the equipment safely and correctly,
so as to prevent any harm or property loss caused fro you and others.

Danger
Do not use this product or any available optional equipment without first
completely reading andunderstanding these instructions.
Keep plastic bags away from children to prevent suffocation.
Always keep animals and children away from the push and pull sled
Please do not store the product in a damp place
Do not perform any makeshift repairs or modifications
Do not use it if parts are damaged.
Please choose the appropriate applicable place for use. Do not use it on uneven
ground

Warning
The maximum load-bearing capacity of the bracket is 275 lbs. Exceeding this
weight may damage the product.
Before using the equipment, check all parts for shipping damage. lf any part is
damaged, do notuse it, and contact VEVOR for further instructions.
Before operating the product, ensure that all components are properly and
securely assembledand that all fasteners are secure.
lf you give this product to someone else, must include this owner's manual.
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Part List

NOTE: Some fasteners may have spare parts. Please pay attention during
installation.

01.

2PCS

02.

1PCS

03.

1PCS

04.

1PCS
05.

1PCS

06.

1PCS

07.

2PCS

08.

6PCS

09.

6PCS

10.

12PCS

11.

3PCS

12.

3PCS

M10*55mm

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm
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13.

3PCS

14.

2PCS

15.

1PCS

16.

1PCS

17.

1PCS

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Step1
As shown in the figure, install the pillars and support plates first.
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Step2
As shown in the figure, assemble the installed support plate assembly with the left
and right legs and feet
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Step3
Finally, install the handrail and it's done.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Cleaning:
The surface can be cleaned with a soft damp cloth on a regular basis
Notice:
Regularly check if the product screws are loose and tighten them regularly.



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELO: Q161H

Nota: La imagen del producto es de referencia.
Los detalles reales prevalecerán.

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que no le informemos si hay
actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

Push And Pull Sled
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Muchas gracias por elegir este producto.
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlo. La información le ayudará a lograr los
mejores resultados posibles.

Operation safety

Guarde este manual en un lugar fácil de consultar y guárdelo adecuadamente.
Este manual de instrucciones indica claramente cómo usar el equipo de forma
segura y correcta para evitar daños o pérdidas materiales, tanto para usted como
para terceros.

Peligro
No utilice este producto ni ningún equipo opcional disponible sin antes leer y
comprender completamente estas instrucciones.
Mantenga las bolsas de plástico fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar asfixia.
Mantenga siempre a los animales y a los niños alejados del trineo de empuje y
tracción.
No guarde el producto en un lugar húmedo.
No realice ninguna reparación o modificación improvisada.
No lo utilice si las piezas están dañadas.
Elija el lugar de uso adecuado. No lo utilice en terrenos irregulares.

Advertencia
La capacidad máxima de carga del soporte es de 125 kg. Exceder este peso
podría dañar el producto.
Antes de utilizar el equipo, compruebe todas las piezas para detectar daños
durante el envío. Si alguna pieza está dañada, no lo utilice y póngase en contacto
con VEVOR para obtener más instrucciones.
Antes de utilizar el producto, asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén
ensamblados de forma correcta y segura y de que todos los sujetadores estén
seguros.
Si le da este producto a otra persona, debe incluir este manual del propietario.
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Part List

NOTA: Algunos sujetadores pueden tener piezas de repuesto. Preste atención
durante la instalación.

01.

2 piezas

02.

1 pieza

03.

1 pieza

04.

1 pieza
05.

1
pieza

06.

1 pieza

07.

2 piezas

08.

6 piezas

09. 10. 11. 12.

M10*55mm

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm
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6 piezas 12 piezas 3 piezas 3 piezas

13.

3
piezas

14.

2 piezas

15.

1 pieza

dieciséis.

1 pieza

17.

1
pieza

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Paso 1
Como se muestra en la figura, instale primero los pilares y las placas de soporte.
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Paso 2
Como se muestra en la figura, ensamble el conjunto de placa de soporte instalada
con las patas y los pies izquierdo y derecho.
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Paso 3
Por último instalamos el pasamanos y listo.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Limpieza:
La superficie se puede limpiar periódicamente con un paño suave y húmedo.
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Aviso :
Compruebe periódicamente si los tornillos del producto están flojos y apriételos
periódicamente.



Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODEL: PYTANIE 161H

Uwaga: Zdjęcie produktu ma charakter poglądowy,

szczegóły faktyczne mają pierwszeństwo

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

Push And Pull Sled
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Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie tego produktu
Przed użyciem należy przeczytać całą instrukcję. Zawarte w niej informacje
pomogą w osiągnięciu najlepszych możliwych rezultatów.

Operation safety

Proszę umieścić tę instrukcję w miejscu łatwym do sprawdzenia i przechowywać
ją prawidłowo. Niniejsza instrukcja obsługi jasno wskazuje, jak bezpiecznie i
prawidłowo korzystać ze sprzętu, aby zapobiec wszelkim szkodom lub stratom
materialnym spowodowanym przez Ciebie i innych.

Niebezpieczeństwo
Nie należy używać tego produktu ani żadnego dostępnego wyposażenia
opcjonalnego bez wcześniejszego dokładnego zapoznania się z treścią niniejszej
instrukcji i zrozumienia jej treści.
Aby zapobiec uduszeniu, trzymaj plastikowe torby w miejscu niedostępnym dla
dzieci.
Zawsze trzymaj zwierzęta i dzieci z dala od sanek pchających i ciągnących.
Proszę nie przechowywać produktu w wilgotnym miejscu.
Nie wykonuj żadnych doraźnych napraw ani modyfikacji
Nie używaj urządzenia, jeśli jego części są uszkodzone.
Proszę wybrać odpowiednie miejsce do użycia. Nie używać na nierównym
podłożu.

Ostrzeżenie
Maksymalna nośność wspornika wynosi 275 funtów. Przekroczenie tej wagi może
spowodować uszkodzenie produktu.
Przed użyciem sprzętu należy sprawdzić, czy żadna z części nie uległa
uszkodzeniu podczas transportu. Jeżeli jakakolwiek część jest uszkodzona, nie
należy jej używać i skontaktować się z firmą VEVOR w celu uzyskania dalszych
instrukcji.
Przed uruchomieniem produktu należy upewnić się, że wszystkie podzespoły są
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prawidłowo i bezpiecznie zmontowane, a wszystkie elementy mocujące są
bezpieczne.
Jeśli przekazujesz ten produkt innej osobie, koniecznie dołącz instrukcję obsługi.

Part List

UWAGA: Niektóre elementy złączne mogą mieć części zamienne. Prosimy o
zachowanie ostrożności podczas instalacji.

01.

2 SZT.

02.

1 SZT.

03.

1 SZT.

04.

1 SZT.
05.

1
SZT.

06.

1 SZT.

07.

2 SZT.

08.

6 SZT.

M10*55mm
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09.

6 SZT.

10.

12 SZTUK

11.

3 SZT.

12.

3 SZT.
13.

3
SZT.

14.

2 SZT.

15.

1 SZT.

16.

1 SZT.

17.

1 SZT.

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Krok 1
Jak pokazano na rysunku, najpierw zamontuj słupy i płyty podporowe.
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Krok 2
Zmontuj zainstalowany zespół płyty podporowej z lewą i prawą nogą i stopą, jak
pokazano na rysunku.
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Krok 3
Na koniec montujemy poręcz i gotowe.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Czyszczenie:
Powierzchnię można regularnie czyścić miękką, wilgotną ściereczką
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Ogłoszenie :
Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy śruby mocujące produkt nie są poluzowane i dokręcaj
je.



Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODEL: Q161H

Let op: De productfoto is ter referentie,
de werkelijke details prevaleren

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Push And Pull Sled
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Hartelijk dank dat u voor dit product hebt gekozen
Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. Deze informatie
helpt u om het best mogelijke resultaat te behalen.

Operation safety

Bewaar deze handleiding op een gemakkelijk te raadplegen plaats en bewaar hem
zorgvuldig. Deze handleiding geeft duidelijk aan hoe u de apparatuur veilig en
correct gebruikt, om schade of verlies van eigendommen voor u en anderen te
voorkomen.

Gevaar
Gebruik dit product of de optionele uitrusting niet zonder eerst deze instructies
volledig te lezen en te begrijpen.
Houd plastic zakken buiten bereik van kinderen om verstikking te voorkomen.
Houd dieren en kinderen altijd uit de buurt van de duw- en trekslee
Bewaar het product niet op een vochtige plaats
Voer geen provisorische reparaties of aanpassingen uit
Gebruik het niet als er onderdelen beschadigd zijn.
Kies de juiste plaats voor gebruik. Gebruik het niet op oneffen ondergrond.

Waarschuwing
Het maximale draagvermogen van de beugel is 125 kg. Overschrijding van dit
gewicht kan het product beschadigen.
Controleer alle onderdelen op transportschade voordat u het apparaat gebruikt.
Als een onderdeel beschadigd is, mag u het niet gebruiken en moet u contact
opnemen met VEVOR voor verdere instructies.
Voordat u het product gebruikt, dient u te controleren of alle onderdelen goed en
stevig zijn gemonteerd en of alle bevestigingsmiddelen goed vastzitten.
Als u dit product aan iemand anders geeft, moet u de handleiding erbij doen.
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Part List

LET OP: Sommige bevestigingsmiddelen kunnen reserveonderdelen bevatten.
Let hier goed op tijdens de installatie.

01.

2 stuks

02.

1 STUKS

03.

1 STUKS

04.

1 STUKS
05.

1
STUKS

06.

1 STUKS

07.

2 stuks

08.

6 stuks

09.

6 stuks

10.

12 stuks

11.

3 stuks

12.

3 stuks

M10*55mm

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm
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13.

3
stuks

14.

2 stuks

15.

1
STUKS

16.

1 STUKS

17.

1
STUKS

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Stap 1
Zoals in de afbeelding is aangegeven, installeert u eerst de pilaren en steunplaten.
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Stap 2
Monteer de geïnstalleerde steunplaatconstructie met de linker- en rechterpoten en
-voeten zoals weergegeven in de afbeelding
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Stap 3
Tot slot monteert u de leuning en klaar.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Schoonmaak:
Het oppervlak kan regelmatig worden gereinigd met een zachte, vochtige doek
Kennisgeving :
Controleer regelmatig of de schroeven van het product loszitten en draai ze
regelmatig vast.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
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Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
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NSW 2122 Australië
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Anaheim
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Tryck och dra - led​ ​ ​
MODELL: Q161H
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MODELL: Q161H

Obs: Produktbilden är endast för referens,
de faktiska detaljerna ska gälla

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Push And Pull Sled
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Tack så mycket för att du valde den här produkten
Läs igenom alla instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen hjälper dig att
uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

Operation safety

Förvara denna manual på en plats där den är lätt att kontrollera och förvara den
ordentligt. Denna bruksanvisning anger tydligt hur man använder utrustningen
säkert och korrekt, för att förhindra skador eller egendomsförluster för dig eller
andra.

Fara
Använd inte denna produkt eller någon tillgänglig tillvalsutrustning utan att först ha
läst och förstått dessa instruktioner fullständigt.
Håll plastpåsar utom räckhåll för barn för att förhindra kvävning.
Håll alltid djur och barn borta från dragskotern
Förvara inte produkten på en fuktig plats
Utför inga improviserade reparationer eller modifieringar
Använd den inte om delarna är skadade.
Välj lämplig plats för användning. Använd inte på ojämn mark.

Varning
Fästets maximala bärförmåga är 114 kg. Om denna vikt överskrids kan produkten
skadas.
Innan du använder utrustningen, kontrollera alla delar för transportskador. Om
någon del är skadad, använd den inte och kontakta VEVOR för ytterligare
instruktioner.
Innan produkten används, se till att alla komponenter är korrekt och säkert
monterade och att alla fästelement är säkrade.
Om du ger den här produkten till någon annan måste du inkludera denna
bruksanvisning.
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Part List

OBS: Vissa fästelement kan ha reservdelar. Var uppmärksam under installationen.

01.

2 st

02.

1 ST

03.

1 ST

04.

1 ST
05.

1 ST

06.

1 ST

07.

2 st

08.

6 st

09.

6 st

10.

12 ST

11.

3 st

12.

3 st

M10*55mm

Φ10 M8M10
M8*20mm
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13.

3 st

14.

2 st

15.

1 ST

16.

1 ST

17.

1 ST

Φ8
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Assembly Steps

Steg 1
Som visas på bilden, montera först pelarna och stödplattorna.
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Steg 2
Som visas på bilden, montera den installerade stödplattan med vänster och höger
ben och fötter
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Steg 3
Slutligen, montera ledstången och det är klart.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Rengöring:
Ytan kan rengöras regelbundet med en mjuk, fuktig trasa
Meddelande :
Kontrollera regelbundet om produktens skruvar är lösa och dra åt dem
regelbundet.



9



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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